

Employment Opportunities

For a list of current job opportunities in Prince George County, please visit our website at:

www.princegeorgecountyva.gov

Or contact:

Department of Human Resources

P.O. Box 68

6602 Courts Drive,

Administration Building

Prince George, VA 23875

(804) 722-8669

hr@princegeorgecountyva.gov

We Define "PRIDE" as:

Partnership - We work with the community as a team through open, timely and clear communication.

Respect - We treat others and ourselves fairly and consistently without bias or prejudice.

Integrity - We exemplify honorable conduct in our professional and private lives.

Diversity - We welcome and appreciate the distinct qualities and cultures of our employees and community.

Employees - We support and encourage the talents and skills of each employee. We recognize their dedication and self-sacrifice.

Message from the Chief of Police

The Prince George County Police Department is proud of its many accomplishments within the community. We are guided by the following:

Vision

The Prince George County Police Department will continue to be a leading law enforcement agency, setting standards for Professionalism, Integrity and Innovative Service.

Mission Statement

The Prince George County Police Department, in partnership with the community, will strive to protect and improve the quality of life in Prince George; providing Leadership through Open Communication, Fair and Dignified Service and Interactive Problem Solving.

Our Values

The Prince George County Police Department takes pride in maintaining a high quality of life through a dynamic partnership with the community we serve.



"In Partnership with the Community"

The Prince George County Police Department



6600 Courthouse Road Prince George, Virginia 23875

Phone: 804-733-2773 Fax: 804-733-2658

E-mail: police@princegeorgecountyva.gov



PRINCE GEORGE COUNTY, VIRGINIA

is a diverse but largely rural community, located in Southeastern Virginia's

Tidewater region. It is inspired through its close proximity to the State's Capitol, Richmond, and its "Tri-Cities" neighbors, Colonial Heights, Hopewell and Petersburg. The area offers major athletic and cultural events, opportunities to pursue higher education, spectacular scenery and recreational activities for everyone within a short distance from the mountains to the seashore! The County of Prince George is an ideal place to live, work and raise a family.

The Prince George County Police Department was created from the Sheriff's Office in January 1995 to provide a full range of law enforcement services to the community.

DEPARTMENT OVERVIEW

Located at 6600 Courthouse Road, the Prince George County Police Department is a progressive, mid-sized law enforcement agency. The diversified staff includes 60 sworn law enforcement officers, 8 volunteer Auxiliary Officers, 3 Animal Services Officers. and 17 Communications personnel. There are 7 civilian support personnel, assisting the Department in achieving their goals for the County and 3 volunteer Police Chaplains.



The Police Department is organized into two service units: The Field Operations Division and the Support Services Division.

FIELD OPERATIONS DIVISION

The Field Operations Division is comprised of Patrol, E-911 Communications Center and the Community Services Unit. The Patrol Section is responsible for all initial criminal and traffic crash investigations; requests for service from citizens; traffic control and proactive patrol. Officers are assigned to four different shifts to ensure adequate coverage throughout the County. The Division has a specialized Crash Investigation Team. These Officers have received extensive training in the area of crash investigation and reconstruction and are charged with investigating crashes involving serious injury or fatality. This section also manages the Police Department's Auxiliary Police Program; the K-9 Unit; the School Resource Officer Program and the Marine Unit.

The Community Services Unit offers many programs for Prince George County citizens. They assist with Neighborhood Watch groups, Crime Solvers, Explorers Program, Child Safety Seat Program, Property ID Program, CPTED, (Crime Prevention Through Environmental Design), Child ID Program, the Home Alone Program and many more helpful programs for citizens from kids to seniors.

The Emergency Communications Center is located at 6520 Laurel Spring Road. The ECC also houses the Emergency Operations Center which is opened up for use during emergency situations such as weather related disasters and becomes a communications outlet for the County. The E-911 Communications Center dispatches all Police, Fire, EMS, County Departments and any other agency's needed calls for service.

SUPPORT OPERATIONS DIVISION

The Support Services Division supports all Police activities. It is composed of the Police Administrative personnel, the Investigations Unit, and the Animal Services Unit. Personnel in the Police Administrative Division are responsible for hiring; payroll; evidence control; equipment; records; budget; fleet maintenance; purchasing; grants and training.

The Investigations Unit is included in the Support Services Division. Responsibilities investigating all serious and multiple include crimes to include crimes against persons or property as well as employee background investigations. Detectives are trained and equipped to conduct specialized services such as: forensic crime scene evidence collection: fire & explosives investigations; vice crime investigation; gang activity investigation; operations surveillance and polygraph examinations. This Unit is also responsible for coordinating counter- terrorism and Homeland Security activities and participates in the Regional Drug Task Force.

The Animal Services Unit handles all calls for service relating to animals. There are three Animal Services Officers and three support personnel who work from the new Animal Services and Adoption Center located at 8391 County Drive. Animal Services personnel offer multiple programs to assist citizens with the care, control and adoption of animals within Prince George County.

